

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8716/2012

SMT. SASIKALA DEVI P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8717/2012

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Anand, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER